banks or financial institutions as collateral security for loans granted by such banks or financial
institutions provided that the pledge of the Equity Shares is one of the terms of the sanction of the
loan and further that the loan has been granted for the purpose of financing one of the Objects of
this Issue.

9. The specific written consent has been obtained from the Promoter for inclusion of such number of
their existing shares and further subscription in the Issue, if any, to ensure minimum Promoter’s
Contribution subject to lock-in to the extent of 20% of Post-Issue Paid-up Equity Share Capital.

10. The Equity Shares forming part of promoter’s contribution do not consist of any private placement

made by solicitation of subscription from unrelated persons, either directly or through any
intermediary.

11. For the purpose of computing Promoters’ contribution, the same has been bought in the specified

minimum lot of Rs. 25,000/- per application from each individual and Rs. 1,00,000/- from
companies.

12. The Pre-Issue and Post-Issue shareholding Pattern of our Promoter Group is as under:

Sr.
No

Particulars Pre Issue Post Issue*

  No. of
Shares

% Holding No. of
Shares

% Holding

a) Promoters 70,16,700

99.97%

70,16,700 62.48%

 Mr. Surendra Kumar Tibrewala # 59,94,500 85.41% 59,94,500 53.38%
 Mr. Sanjay S. Tibrewala ## 2,06,150 2.94% 2,06,150 1.84%
 Mrs. Kanaklata S. Tibrewala  2,92,600 4.17% 2,92,600 2.61%
 Ms. Ritu S. Tibrewala $ 36,100 0.51% 36,100 0.32%
 Proton Biochem Private Limited 1,07,350 1.53% 1,07,350 0.96%
 Kamal Chemicals Private Limited 2,95,450 4.21% 2,95,450 2.63%
 Surendra Kumar Tibrewala (HUF) 84,550 1.20% 84,550 0.75%

b) Immediate Relatives of the Promoter 1,520 0.02% 1,520 0.01%
 Mrs. Laxmiben Thakker $ 570 0.01% 570 0.01%
 Mrs. Pragna Vorani $ 950 0.01% 950 0.01%
c) Companies in which 10% or more of

the share capital is held by the
promoter/ an immediate relative of the
promoter /  a firm or HUF in which the
promoter or any one of their
immediate relatives is a member

-- -- -- --

d) Companies in which Company
mentioned in c. above holds 10% or
more of the share capital

-- -- -- --

e) HUF or firm in which the aggregate
share of the promoter and his
immediate relatives is equal to or more
than 10% of the total

-- -- -- --

f) All persons whose shareholding is
aggregated for the purpose of
disclosing in the prospectus as

-- -- -- --